

CS No. 2726/24
Sunil Kumar vs. Sunita Devi

30.11.2024

Fresh suit received by way of e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Satish Kumar Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

This is a suit for possession, damages / mesne profit & permanent injunction filed by the plaintiff alongwith the list of documents and copies of documents mentioned therein.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to produce original documents on NDOH.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue summons of the suit and notice of the application to defendants, for filing of WS within stipulated period, on filing of PF/RC, returnable for 27.03.2025. PF be filed within a week from today.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/30.11.2024_(ch)