

07.11.2025

Present:- Sh. Satish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Manish, Ld. Counsel for D1 & D2 alongwith D1.
None for D5.

Today, matter is listed for appearance of D3 & D4/ further proceedings.

Perusal of record shows that steps not taken by the plaintiff in compliance of order dt. 27.03.2025 qua filing of fresh and correct address of D3 & D4.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time to comply the said directions. Heard.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to comply the said directions for NDOH.

WS alongwith reply to the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC and application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC read with Section 151 CPC filed by D1 & D2 on 19.07.2025. Same be taken on record.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not been supplied with the copy of the aforesaid WS, reply and application to which Ld. Counsel for D1 & D2 undertakes to supply the same within a week. Heard.

Be supplied accordingly, against proper receipt. Upon receipt, reply to the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC and replication, if any, be filed within 30 days with an advance copy to the opposite party.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for appearance of D3 & D4/ further proceedings on
21.02.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/07.11.2025